
14-12-2019 
(Saturday)          

Race  1	 6:10PM	 ($70,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 5043	 Pacific Rim	 60	 [13]	 G Cheyne	 19.8%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.5%
2	 423	 Speed Of Night	 60	 [9]	 M Byleveld	 8.5%	 V H Marshall	 10.2%
3	 47022	 Alpha Pappa	 60	 [7]	 M Winnaar	 10.3%	 G S Kotzen	 10.0%
4	 24693	 Alaskan Night	 60	 [1]	 A Domeyer	 23.0%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.5%
5	 4376	 Fundraiser	 60	 [4]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 20.4%	 S J Snaith	 13.8%
6	 77633	 Zeno	 60	 [6]	 C Zackey	 7.9%	 A N Marcus	 15.1%
7	 953027	 Waimea	 60	 [15]	 S Randolph	 8.7%	 C Spies	 9.0%
8	 6378	 Joie De Vivre	 60	 [11]	 O Noach	 5.8%	 V H Marshall	 10.2%
9	 472242	 Empire Glory	 60	 [3]	 D Dillon	 8.2%	 G W Ennion	 4.2%
10	 60	 Half And Half	 60	 [2]	 R Fourie	 20.8%	 S J Snaith	 13.8%
11	 3	 Maitland Magic	 60	 [5]	 C Orffer	 11.6%	 B Crawford	 15.7%
12	 	 Sudden Star	 60	 [8]	 R Khathi	 8.8%	 M J Robinson	 7.3%
13	 57	 West Of Memphis	 60	 [12]	 S Mbhele (1.5)	 5.2%	 V H Marshall	 10.2%
14	 0	 What A Man	 60	 [10]	 G Behr	 3.0%	 P Steyn	 5.8%
15	 	 Worlds Your Oyster	 60	 [14]	 K De Melo	 13.6%	 G V Woodruff	 11.5%

Race  2	 6:25PM	 ($90,000)	 			  TUR	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 303000	 Tommy Tiger	 60	 [14]	 S Tshobosa	 0.0%	 S M Naidoo	 1.4%
2	 562827	 Crazy Charlie	 59	 [2]	 T Baase	 0.0%	 D N Stenger	 9.2%
3	 06480	 House Master	 59	 [6]	 P Mlangeni	 0.0%	 C E Erasmus	 2.1%
4	 377755	 Whipping Boy	 59	 [4]	 S Siphika	 0.0%	 T Zackey	 6.3%
5	 09097	 Bravo One	 59	 [5]	 N Ngqwangi	 0.0%	 D Sham	 6.6%
6	 040	 City Dancer	 59	 [11]	 T Matsoele	 0.0%	 F P Habib	 10.0%
7	 000060	 El Romiachi	 59	 [7]	 M Duba	 0.0%	 R Francis	 3.1%
8	 900090	 Masterofthehicourt	 59	 [9]	 T Ncume	 0.0%	 R Francis	 3.1%
9	 	 Cornish Pomodoro	 59	 [12]	 J Gwingwizha	 0.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
10	 05	 Friends Forever	 59	 [1]	 C T Ndlovu	 0.0%	 P A Peter	 14.9%
11	 0	 Spanish Ballad	 59	 [13]	 P Mongqawa	 0.0%	 C E Erasmus	 2.1%
12	 0	 Tee And Tee Star	 59	 [10]	 G Dadamasi	 0.0%	 G V Woodruff	 11.5%
13	 	 The It Factor	 59	 [8]	 S Mosia	 0.0%	 W H Marwing	 12.4%
14	 7669	 Mellow Music	 56	 [3]	 C Mabaya	 0.0%	 G M Alexander	 8.8%

Race  3	 6:45PM	 ($70,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 332792	 Kursk	 60	 [2]	 A Marcus	 28.5%	 B Crawford	 15.7%
2	 664	 Alfred’s Legacy	 60	 [8]	 O Noach	 5.8%	 H/m Crawford/ri	 10.2%
3	 4923	 Tambora	 59	 [10]	 R Fourie	 20.8%	 S J Snaith	 13.8%
4	 66222	 Turn It Up Harvey	 59	 [9]	 A Domeyer	 23.0%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.5%
5	 685225	 Good To Know	 59	 [7]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 20.4%	 S J Snaith	 13.8%
6	 834883	 Forbach	 59	 [5]	 S Mbhele (1.5)	 5.2%	 V H Marshall	 10.2%
7	 563	 The Cambo	 59	 [4]	 M Byleveld	 8.5%	 V H Marshall	 10.2%
8	 0689	 Rising Moon	 59	 [6]	 G Behr	 3.0%	 P Steyn	 5.8%
9	 3	 Al’s My Daddy	 59	 [3]	 C Zackey	 7.9%	 A N Marcus	 15.1%
10	 85	 Naughty Boy	 59	 [1]	 R Khathi	 8.8%	 S J Snaith	 13.8%

Race  4	 7:00PM	 ($90,000)	 			  TUR	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 243494	 Tuscan Light	 60	 [6]	 D Schwarz	 8.6%	 G M Alexander	 8.8%
2	 048855	 Our Biscuit	 60	 [11]	 S Brown	 6.5%	 H Van Der Westh	 0.0%
3	 9	 Curvation	 60	 [12]	 Wes Marwing	 6.3%	 W H Marwing	 12.4%
4	 0	 Heliocentric	 60	 [5]	 C F Dicken (2.5)	 10.1%	 G M Alexander	 8.8%
5	 7320	 Tobefair	 59	 [10]	 W Kennedy	 15.2%	 P A Peter	 14.9%
6	 353836	 Flagship Fund	 59	 [2]	 D L Habib	 6.4%	 P F Matchett	 8.2%
7	 9573	 Signed And Sealed	 59	 [17]	 R Simons	 11.9%	 B Webber	 5.1%
8	 007	 Some Adventure	 59	 [9]	 M Thackeray	 4.1%	 C Spies	 9.0%
9	 0	 Danzig’s Flame	 59	 [8]	 K Matsunyane	 8.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
10	 23	 Lucky Shamrock	 59	 [7]	 S Khumalo	 11.8%	 T Zackey	 6.3%
11	 3	 Maculate	 59	 [1]	 D De Gouveia	 8.3%	 F P Habib	 10.0%
12	 67	 Milford Sound	 59	 [4]	 L J Ferraris	 9.2%	 M F de Kock	 17.6%
13	 	 Mount Of Olives	 59	 [16]	 J Sampson	 6.6%	 C Spies	 9.0%
14	 	 My Girl Lisa	 59	 [14]	 T Gumede (4.0)	 8.7%	 P A Peter	 14.9%
15	 87	 Ruby Valley	 59	 [13]	 R Munger	 7.8%	 G M Alexander	 8.8%
16	 00	 Sarafina	 59	 [3]	 K Zechner	 4.6%	 D Sham	 6.6%
17	482506	 Pucker Up	 60	 [15]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 B Webber	 5.1%
18	 0077	 Enya	 60	 [18]	 Reserve 2	 0.0%	 L Kruger	 2.6%

Race  5	 7:20PM	 ($100,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 571121	 Celtic Sea	 61	 [6]	 G Lerena	 21.7%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
2	 132271	 Front And Centre	 61	 [2]	 A Marcus	 28.5%	 B Crawford	 15.7%
3	 621064	 Santa Clara	 61	 [5]	 A Domeyer	 23.0%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.5%
4	 623142	 Golden Chance	 58	 [1]	 S Veale	 10.5%	 D R Drier	 12.7%
5	 139421	 Water Spirit	 53.5	 [3]	 C Murray	 18.1%	 B Crawford	 15.7%
6	 343523	 Heaven’s Embrace	 53.5	 [4]	 G Cheyne	 19.8%	 B Crawford	 15.7%

Race  6	 7:35PM	 ($100,000)	 			  TUR	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 131382	 Saragon	 62.5	 [2]	 D Schwarz	 8.6%	 G M Alexander	 8.8%
2	 447335	 Saints Alive	 59	 [7]	 L J Ferraris	 9.2%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
3	 760014	 Emily Jay	 57	 [4]	 R Munger	 7.8%	 C E Erasmus	 2.1%
4	 458647	 Pretty Ballerina	 56	 [3]	 W Kennedy	 15.2%	 P A Peter	 14.9%
5	 135126	 Evening Bell	 55	 [1]	 M V’rensburg	 11.2%	 G V Woodruff	 11.5%
6	 446204	 Illuminate	 55	 [8]	 R Simons	 11.9%	 B Webber	 5.1%
7	 901290	 Viscountess Vivien	 53.5	 [5]	 C F Dicken (2.5)	 10.1%	 R R Sage	 7.7%
8	 235234	 Sammi Moosa	 52	 [6]	 S Khumalo	 11.8%	 S J Gray	 7.9%

Race  7	 7:55PM	 ($2,500,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 369382	 Rock The Globe	 60	 [13]	 A Domeyer	 23.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
2	 511322	 Invidia	 60	 [9]	 A Marcus	 28.5%	 A B Fortune	 8.8%
3	 223853	 Finding Camelot	 60	 [18]	 C Orffer	 11.6%	 B Crawford	 15.7%
4	 133	 Dublin Quays	 60	 [16]	 C Murray	 18.1%	 M F de Kock	 17.6%
5	 322131	 Rio Querari	 60	 [6]	 R Fourie	 20.8%	 S J Snaith	 13.8%
6	 614042	 Savvy	 60	 [11]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 20.4%	 S J Snaith	 13.8%
7	 823166	 Tiger’s Rock	 60	 [14]	 C Zackey	 7.9%	 J A Soma	 5.9%
8	 322210	 On My Mind	 60	 [1]	 G Lerena	 21.7%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
9	 313	 Pure State	 60	 [7]	 P Strydom	 11.6%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
10	 05162	 Etched In Blue	 60	 [8]	 J Bekker	 0.0%	 A B Fortune	 8.8%
11	 923421	 Over The Odds	 60	 [2]	 R Khathi	 8.8%	 S J Snaith	 13.8%
12	 6317	 Freedom Of Speech	 60	 [17]	 M Winnaar	 10.3%	 G S Kotzen	 10.0%
13	 620	 Jack The Jetsetter	 60	 [10]	 G Cheyne	 19.8%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.5%
14	383218	 Cape Of Storms	 60	 [5]	 L Mxothwa	 7.4%	 S J Snaith	 13.8%
15	201487	 Invisible	 57.5	 [4]	 K De Melo	 13.6%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
16	933531	 Pay Pay	 57.5	 [3]	 D Dillon	 8.2%	 S J Snaith	 13.8%
17	322935	 Retail Therapy	 57.5	 [12]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 J J Van Vuuren	 10.7%
18	373521	 Doppio Oro	 60	 [15]	 Reserve 2	 0.0%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.5%

Race  8	 8:10PM	 ($90,000)	 			  TUR	 Turf	 -- 1800m
1	 826289	 Seventh Of June	 61	 [4]	 T Gumede (4.0)	 8.7%	 P A Peter	 14.9%
2	 932212	 At Hand	 60.5	 [11]	 W Kennedy	 15.2%	 S J Gray	 7.9%
3	 193440	 Chevron	 59.5	 [12]	 L J Ferraris	 9.2%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 8.9%
4	 121608	 Brand New Cadillac	 59.5	 [7]	 D Schwarz	 8.6%	 G M Alexander	 8.8%
5	 510855	 Over Sharing	 59	 [9]	 D De Gouveia	 8.3%	 R R Sage	 7.7%
6	 863106	 Royal Honour	 59	 [13]	 S Brown	 6.5%	 P F Matchett	 8.2%
7	 62112	 Youcanthurrylove	 58.5	 [15]	 S Khumalo	 11.8%	 F P Habib	 10.0%
8	 11	 Ice Lord	 58	 [5]	 R Danielson	 12.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
9	 451280	 Kurt’s Approval	 58	 [1]	 M V’rensburg	 11.2%	 C E Erasmus	 2.1%
10	221306	 Dickens	 57	 [6]	 R Simons	 11.9%	 J J Van Vuuren	 10.7%
11	 645351	 Final Occasion	 56	 [14]	 C Maujean	 8.6%	 G V Woodruff	 11.5%
12	223120	 Oyster King	 55	 [10]	 C F Dicken (2.5)	 10.1%	 C I Jonker	 4.4%
13	460677	 Festive Linngari	 53	 [2]	 J R Syster (4.0)	 8.2%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 8.9%
14	580599	 Gentleman Only	 52	 [3]	 N Klink	 9.7%	 T Zackey	 6.3%
15	134903	 So Long Spring	 52	 [8]	 K Matsunyane	 8.0%	 T Zackey	 6.3%

Race  9	 8:30PM	 ($350,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 113111	 Clouds Unfold	 60	 [6]	 A Domeyer	 23.0%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.5%
2	 210422	 Princess Rebel	 59	 [4]	 W Agrella	 11.3%	 Y Bremner	 12.3%
3	 981023	 Freedom Charter	 58	 [12]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 20.4%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.5%
4	 1111	 Run Fox Run	 58	 [2]	 A Marcus	 28.5%	 B Crawford	 15.7%
5	 591270	 Nous Voila	 58	 [1]	 A Andrews	 7.6%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.5%
6	 401955	 Canukeepitsecret	 58	 [3]	 M Byleveld	 8.5%	 V H Marshall	 10.2%
7	 502681	 Casual Diamond	 58	 [8]	 R Khathi	 8.8%	 S J Snaith	 13.8%
8	 801360	 Celestial Storm	 58	 [10]	 C Orffer	 11.6%	 G R Puller	 8.7%
9	 203170	 Nastergal	 58	 [9]	 G Cheyne	 19.8%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.5%
10	050114	 In The Stars	 58	 [5]	 S Veale	 10.5%	 D R Drier	 12.7%
11	 1107	 Miss Florida	 56	 [7]	 R Fourie	 20.8%	 S J Snaith	 13.8%
12	 113	 Cousin Liz	 54	 [11]	 C Zackey	 7.9%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.5%

Race 10	 8:45PM	 ($130,000)	 			  TUR	 Turf	 -- 1800m
1	 411630	 Hero’s Honour	 60	 [10]	 D Schwarz	 8.6%	 G M Alexander	 8.8%
2	 111507	 Return Flight	 58.5	 [3]	 L J Ferraris	 9.2%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
3	 998009	 Noble Secret	 58	 [9]	 R Simons	 11.9%	 M F de Kock	 17.6%
4	 442813	 Master Magic	 56	 [8]	 K Zechner	 4.6%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 8.9%
5	 191384	 Perfect Tigress	 54.5	 [13]	 S Khumalo	 11.8%	 M/a Azzie	 11.0%
6	 243137	 Gift For The Gap	 54	 [2]	 K Matsunyane	 8.0%	 T Zackey	 6.3%
7	 089077	 Glider Pilot	 54	 [7]	 J R Syster (4.0)	 8.2%	 T Zackey	 6.3%
8	 143753	 Jet Start	 52.5	 [1]	 T Gumede (4.0)	 8.7%	 P A Peter	 14.9%
9	 380647	 Secret Potion	 52.5	 [11]	 C Maujean	 8.6%	 G V Woodruff	 11.5%
10	212135	 Apache Too	 52	 [12]	 D De Gouveia	 8.3%	 M F de Kock	 17.6%
11	 240583	 Greenwood Drive	 52	 [6]	 M V’rensburg	 11.2%	 R R Sage	 7.7%
12	216352	 Major Return	 52	 [4]	 CARD SCRATCHING	 0.0%	 M/a Azzie	 11.0%
13	210256	 Pretty Border	 50.5	 [5]	 C F Dicken (2.5)	 10.1%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 8.9%

Race 11	 9:05PM	 ($350,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 131211	 Do It Again	 60	 [3]	 R Fourie	 20.8%	 S J Snaith	 13.8%
2	 312321	 Rainbow Bridge	 60	 [6]	 G Lerena	 21.7%	 A E Sands	 11.7%
3	 121111	 Hawwaam	 60	 [7]	 A Marcus	 28.5%	 M F de Kock	 17.6%
4	 541453	 Undercover Agent	 60	 [4]	 C Orffer	 11.6%	 B Crawford	 15.7%
5	 113201	 Head Honcho	 59	 [5]	 A Domeyer	 23.0%	 W A Nel	 12.0%
6	 311211	 One World	 59	 [1]	 M Byleveld	 8.5%	 V H Marshall	 10.2%
7	 123121	 Vardy	 58	 [8]	 C Zackey	 7.9%	 A N Marcus	 15.1%
8	 632647	 Pack Leader	 58	 [9]	 M Winnaar	 10.3%	 G S Kotzen	 10.0%
9	 057045	 La Favourari	 58	 [2]	 A Andrews	 7.6%	 W A Nel	 12.0%

Race 12	 9:20PM	 ($85,000)	 			  TUR	 Turf	 -- 2850m
1	 547785	 Palace Green	 60.5	 [4]	 R Danielson	 12.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
2	 387893	 Shabba Ranks	 60.5	 [7]	 R Munger	 7.8%	 B D Botes	 9.1%
3	 231957	 French Leave	 59.5	 [2]	 C Storey	 5.5%	 R R Magner	 9.2%
4	 197552	 Flame Fella	 58.5	 [8]	 S Khumalo	 11.8%	 R R Sage	 7.7%
5	 292182	 The Bosbok	 58.5	 [9]	 D Schwarz	 8.6%	 G M Alexander	 8.8%
6	 476037	 Earth Sky	 58	 [10]	 R Simons	 11.9%	 B Webber	 5.1%
7	 082231	 Poppycock	 56.5	 [3]	 C F Dicken (2.5)	 10.1%	 T Zackey	 6.3%
8	 0021	 Out Of Your League	 55	 [6]	 D De Gouveia	 8.3%	 F P Habib	 10.0%
9	 727000	 Hit For Six	 55	 [5]	 W Kennedy	 15.2%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 8.9%
10	764358	 Kamakura	 53	 [12]	 L J Ferraris	 9.2%	 G M Alexander	 8.8%
11	 607864	 Rockstar Child	 53	 [1]	 K Zechner	 4.6%	 J J Van Vuuren	 10.7%
12	090000	 The Litigator	 52	 [11]	 J R Syster (4.0)	 8.2%	 T Zackey	 6.3%

Race 13	 9:40PM	 ($1,000,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 135011	 True To Life	 60	 [7]	 G Lerena	 21.7%	 J J Van Vuuren	 10.7%
2	 182553	 Cockney Pride	 60	 [15]	 S Randolph	 8.7%	 C Spies	 9.0%
3	 4111	 Third Runway	 60	 [14]	 M Winnaar	 10.3%	 G S Kotzen	 10.0%
4	 215112	 Pretty Young Thing	 60	 [17]	 G Cheyne	 19.8%	 B Crawford	 15.7%
5	 232146	 Driving Miss Daisy	 60	 [3]	 D Dillon	 8.2%	 A E Sands	 11.7%
6	 431153	 Larentina	 60	 [1]	 K De Melo	 13.6%	 A E Sands	 11.7%
7	 169239	 Roll In The Hay	 60	 [5]	 R Khathi	 8.8%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.5%
8	 541111	 Kelpie	 60	 [10]	 A Marcus	 28.5%	 B Crawford	 15.7%
9	 621363	 Sailing Ship	 60	 [12]	 A Domeyer	 23.0%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.5%
10	421911	 Missisippi Burning	 60	 [2]	 C Zackey	 7.9%	 A N Marcus	 15.1%
11	 1531	 Flame Tree	 60	 [16]	 C Orffer	 11.6%	 B Crawford	 15.7%
12	243373	 Drama Queen	 60	 [4]	 P Strydom	 11.6%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.5%
13	 110	 Casino Queen	 60	 [11]	 R Fourie	 20.8%	 S J Snaith	 13.8%
14	 31424	 Follow The Star	 60	 [9]	 C Murray	 18.1%	 G S Kotzen	 10.0%
15	129755	 Castellano	 60	 [8]	 M Byleveld	 8.5%	 G S Kotzen	 10.0%
16	 215	 Dynastic Light	 60	 [6]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 20.4%	 G S Kotzen	 10.0%
17	 6431	 Joy Maisha (arg)	 60	 [13]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.5%

Race 14	 9:55PM	 ($135,000)	 			  TUR	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 111100	 Basadi Faith	 60	 [11]	 D L Habib	 6.4%	 P F Matchett	 8.2%
2	 222111	 Big Bay	 58.5	 [2]	 M V’rensburg	 11.2%	 G D Smith	 6.8%
3	 41197	 Donderweer	 56.5	 [6]	 J Penny	 4.1%	 P F Matchett	 8.2%
4	 514325	 Aristachus	 56.5	 [1]	 C F Dicken	 10.1%	 F C De Beer	 10.1%
5	 930571	 Look To The Sky	 56.5	 [5]	 S Khumalo	 11.8%	 C Binda	 8.5%
6	 704501	 Land Of The Brave	 56.5	 [7]	 D Schwarz	 8.6%	 C Binda	 8.5%
7	 14011	 Fly Away	 56	 [8]	 W Kennedy	 15.2%	 P A Peter	 14.9%
8	 532321	 Touch Of Fate	 54.5	 [3]	 C Maujean	 8.6%	 C Binda	 8.5%
9	 060271	 Syx Shooter	 54.5	 [10]	 R Danielson	 12.8%	 C Binda	 8.5%
10	061696	 Mr Hugo	 54.5	 [4]	 C Storey	 5.5%	 G Terzi	 8.5%
11	 16945	 Rio’s Winter	 52	 [9]	 R Munger	 7.8%	 S Moffatt	 5.6%

Race 15	 10:23PM	 ($200,000)	 			  KEN	 Turf	 -- 2500m
1	 649715	 Atyaab	 61.5	 [3]	 C Murray	 18.1%	 M F de Kock	 17.6%
2	 327301	 Strathdon	 59	 [4]	 A Marcus	 28.5%	 S J Snaith	 13.8%
3	 344725	 Herodotus	 58	 [8]	 G Lerena	 21.7%	 G S Kotzen	 10.0%
4	 722962	 Gimme One Night	 56	 [11]	 C Orffer	 11.6%	 B Crawford	 15.7%
5	 012121	 Cat Daddy	 53.5	 [5]	 M Winnaar	 10.3%	 G S Kotzen	 10.0%
6	 253168	 Duchess Of Bourbon	53.5	 [10]	 K De Melo	 13.6%	 S J Snaith	 13.8%
7	 421134	 Crome Yellow	 53.5	 [2]	 G Cheyne	 19.8%	 W A Nel	 12.0%
8	 061142	 Knights Templar	 53	 [9]	 R Fourie	 20.8%	 S J Snaith	 13.8%
9	 421360	 Dharma	 52	 [7]	 A Andrews	 7.6%	 G V Woodruff	 11.5%
10	834487	 Celestial Prince	 52	 [6]	 C Zackey	 7.9%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.5%
11	 174121	 Saint West	 52	 [1]	 L Mxothwa	 7.4%	 G S Kotzen	 10.0%

Race 16	 10:40PM	 ($100,000)	 			  TUR	 Turf	 -- 1160m
1	 282107	 Mythical Bolt	 60	 [7]	 L J Ferraris	 9.2%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
2	 162334	 Alramz	 57.5	 [1]	 W Kennedy	 15.2%	 M F de Kock	 17.6%
3	 215444	 Informative	 57.5	 [8]	 S Khumalo	 11.8%	 P F Matchett	 8.2%
4	 100092	 Written In Stone	 57.5	 [4]	 K Steyn	 1.8%	 B Webber	 5.1%
5	 414076	 Summer Afternoon	 57	 [11]	 C F Dicken (2.5)	 10.1%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
6	 717300	 Stop For Nothing	 57	 [3]	 M Mjoka	 1.3%	 S Moffatt	 5.6%
7	 421570	 Palace Assembly	 56.5	 [9]	 D De Gouveia	 8.3%	 M/a Azzie	 11.0%
8	 457890	 Capetown Affair	 55.5	 [2]	 C Habib	 5.8%	 A B Fortune	 8.8%
9	 818985	 Chipofftheoldblok	 55.5	 [10]	 C Maujean	 8.6%	 J J Van Vuuren	 10.7%
10	300960	 Eastern Healer	 55	 [5]	 R Munger	 7.8%	 C E Erasmus	 2.1%
11	 000990	 Streaking Star	 54.5	 [6]	 R Simons	 11.9%	 S J Gray	 7.9%

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 11.Maitland Magic    2.Speed Of Night    3.Alpha Pappa    6.Zeno

RACE 2 - 10.Friends Forever    9.Cornish Pomodoro    2.Crazy Charlie    13.The It Factor

RACE 3 - 9.Al’s My Daddy    7.The Cambo    4.Turn It Up Harvey    3.Tambora

RACE 4 - 5.Tobefair    10.Lucky Shamrock    11.Maculate    12.Milford Sound

RACE 5 - 1.Celtic Sea    2.Front And Centre    3.Santa Clara    4.Golden Chance

RACE 6 - 1.Saragon    5.Evening Bell    6.Illuminate    2.Saints Alive

RACE 7 - 2.Invidia    5.Rio Querari    3.Finding Camelot    4.Dublin Quays

RACE 8 - 2.At Hand    7.Youcanthurrylove    8.Ice Lord    5.Over Sharing

RACE 9 - 1.Clouds Unfold    4.Run Fox Run    2.Princess Rebel    12.Cousin Liz

RACE10 - 2.Return Flight    13.Pretty Border    8.Jet Start    4.Master Magic

RACE11 - 3.Hawwaam    1.Do It Again    2.Rainbow Bridge    6.One World

RACE12 - 4.Flame Fella    7.Poppycock    5.The Bosbok    8.Out Of Your League

RACE13 - 3.Third Runway    8.Kelpie    5.Driving Miss Daisy    6.Larentina

RACE14 - 1.Basadi Faith    7.Fly Away    2.Big Bay    11.Rio’s Winter

RACE15 - 2.Strathdon    4.Gimme One Night    1.Atyaab    5.Cat Daddy

RACE16 - 2.Alramz    1.Mythical Bolt    3.Informative    5.Summer Afternoon

SOUTH AFRICA 
RACE CARD

WINNING 
POST 2850m 3200m 1000m

1200m

1400m
1600m1800m2000m

2450m
800m

TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE 
(TURF TRACK)
2700m oval. Races up to 1200m straight course; be-
yond 1200m clockwise round turn with 800m run-in. 
Track rises 12m from 1600m to 800m marks, making 
it the most testing circuit in SA. Low-number draws 
preferable over 1400m and 1600m, while over other 
distances draws are generally of little account.

SOUTH AFRICA

®

SOUTH AFRICA
KENILWORTH (TURF TRACK)
New course 2800m in circumference with 600m 
run-in. Old course 2700m with 450m run-in. 
Races up to 1200m testing straight course; 
beyond 1200m anti-clockwise round turn. Draw 
generally of little signifi cance, but wet going can 
impact on draw in races down the straight.

2000m

2000m
1600m1400m

1000m
1200m

WINNING 
POST

1800m

Old Track

WINNING 
POST

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 
no liability for any error which may arise.



®

第16场	 10:40PM	 ($100,000)	 		 	 	 	 特夫方丹	 --1160公尺

1	 282107	 神秘闪电	Mythical Bolt	 60	 [7]	 费拉利	 9.2%	 戴理	 12.0%
2	 162334	 埃尔朗兹	 Alramz	 57.5	 [1]	 甘里迪	 15.2%	 郭克	 17.6%
3	 215444	 资讯世界	 Informative	 57.5	 [8]	 关铭诺	 11.8%	 马奇特	 8.2%
4	 100092	 刻石	 Written In Stone	 57.5	 [4]	 史蒂	 1.8%	 韦伯	 5.1%
5	 414076	 夏日午后	 Summer Afternoon	 57	 [11]	狄肯-2.5	 10.1%	 戴理	 12.0%
6	 717300	 歇脚	 Stop For Nothing	 57	 [3]	 佐卡	 1.3%	 莫法迪	 5.6%
7	 421570	 大皇宫	 Palace Assembly	 56.5	 [9]	 迪亚高	 8.3%	 麦雅兹	 11.0%
8	 457890	 小城故事	 Capetown Affair	 55.5	 [2]	 哈比	 5.8%	 霍仲	 8.8%
9	 818985	 筹码	 Chipofftheoldblok	 55.5	 [10]	莫吉恩	 8.6%	 J维伦	 10.7%
10	 300960	 东方不败	 Eastern Healer	 55	 [5]	 蒙格	 7.8%	 伊拉慕	 2.1%
11	 000990	 条纹星星	 Streaking Star	 54.5	 [6]	 西蒙斯	 11.9%	 格雷	 7.9%

第 1场	 6:10PM	 ($70,000)	 		 	 	 	 凯尼沃斯	 --1200公尺

1	 5043	 铁人战士	 Pacific Rim	 60	 [13]	卓利	 19.8%	 贝文森	 9.5%
2	 423	 极速夜	 Speed Of Night	 60	 [9]	 白理辉	 8.5%	 马绍尔	 10.2%
3	 47022	 队长爸爸	 Alpha Pappa	 60	 [7]	 温纳雅	 10.3%	 科森	 10.0%
4	 24693	 寒夜	 Alaskan Night	 60	 [1]	 杜美尔	 23.0%	 贝文森	 9.5%
5	 4376	 乐善好施	 Fundraiser	 60	 [4]	 范德保	 20.4%	 史奈斯	 13.8%
6	 77633	 杰诺	 Zeno	 60	 [6]	 杰奇	 7.9%	 马克斯	 15.1%
7	 953027	 威米娅	 Waimea	 60	 [15]	蓝都普	 8.7%	 施平斯	 9.0%
8	 6378	 祖伊维	 Joie De Vivre	 60	 [11]	诺奇	 5.8%	 马绍尔	 10.2%
9	 472242	 冠军王国	 Empire Glory	 60	 [3]	 迪伦	 8.2%	 安尼恩	 4.2%
10	 60	 一半人生	 Half And Half	 60	 [2]	 霍励贤	 20.8%	 史奈斯	 13.8%
11	 3	 麦园魔术	Maitland Magic	 60	 [5]	 奥菲	 11.6%	 克福特	 15.7%
12	 	 传奇之星	 Sudden Star	 60	 [8]	 柯昔	 8.8%	 罗秉珅	 7.3%
13	 57	 西城曼菲	West Of Memphis	 60	 [12]	S斐乐-1.5	 5.2%	 马绍尔	 10.2%
14	 0	 大男人	 What A Man	 60	 [10]	贝希	 3.0%	 P史蒂	 5.8%
15	 	 海王国	 Worlds Your Oyster	 60	 [14]	基根	 13.6%	 伍鲁德	 11.5%

第 2场	 6:25PM	 ($90,000)	 		 	 	 	 特夫方丹	 --1400公尺

1	 303000	 猛虎托米	 Tommy Tiger	 60	 [14]	舒柏沙	 0.0%	 S奈都	 1.4%
2	 562827	 疯狂查理	 Crazy Charlie	 59	 [2]	 巴雅希	 0.0%	 施田杰	 9.2%
3	 06480	 屋主	 House Master	 59	 [6]	 曼杰尼	 0.0%	 伊拉慕	 2.1%
4	 377755	 快马加鞭	Whipping Boy	 59	 [4]	 史菲卡	 0.0%	 赞斯奇	 6.3%
5	 09097	 勇士一号	 Bravo One	 59	 [5]	 伊旺奇	 0.0%	 桑多莉	 6.6%
6	 040	 城市舞者	 City Dancer	 59	 [11]	马素乐	 0.0%	 哈比卜	 10.0%
7	 000060	 罗密奇	 El Romiachi	 59	 [7]	 杜巴	 0.0%	 法兰西	 3.1%
8	 900090	 高墙女王	Masterofthehicourt	 59	 [9]	 托马斯	 0.0%	 法兰西	 3.1%
9	 	 科尔尼斯	 Cornish Pomodoro	 59	 [12]	乔韦沙	 0.0%	 戴理	 12.0%
10	 05	 永远老友	 Friends Forever	 59	 [1]	 安洛瓦	 0.0%	 P彼德	 14.9%
11	 0	 巴拉德	 Spanish Ballad	 59	 [13]	蒙加华	 0.0%	 伊拉慕	 2.1%
12	 0	 星星战袍	 Tee And Tee Star	 59	 [10]	达古曼	 0.0%	 伍鲁德	 11.5%
13	 	 潮流元素	 The It Factor	 59	 [8]	 莫夏	 0.0%	 马伟豪	 12.4%
14	 7669	 梅洛音乐	Mellow Music	 56	 [3]	 马贝雅	 0.0%	 雅桑达	 8.8%

第 3场	 6:45PM	 ($70,000)	 		 	 	 	 凯尼沃斯	 --1600公尺

1	 332792	 克斯克	 Kursk	 60	 [2]	 马安东	 28.5%	 克福特	 15.7%
2	 664	 埃弗之子	 Alfred’s Legacy	 60	 [8]	 诺奇	 5.8%	 克劳弗	 10.2%
3	 4923	 丹博拉	 Tambora	 59	 [10]	霍励贤	 20.8%	 史奈斯	 13.8%
4	 66222	 强悍哈维	 Turn It Up Harvey	 59	 [9]	 杜美尔	 23.0%	 贝文森	 9.5%
5	 685225	 好知识	 Good To Know	 59	 [7]	 范德保	 20.4%	 史奈斯	 13.8%
6	 834883	 福霸气	 Forbach	 59	 [5]	 S斐乐-1.5	 5.2%	 马绍尔	 10.2%
7	 563	 康宝	 The Cambo	 59	 [4]	 白理辉	 8.5%	 马绍尔	 10.2%
8	 0689	 圣月	 Rising Moon	 59	 [6]	 贝希	 3.0%	 P史蒂	 5.8%
9	 3	 埃尔老爹	 Al’s My Daddy	 59	 [3]	 杰奇	 7.9%	 马克斯	 15.1%
10	 85	 小坏蛋	 Naughty Boy	 59	 [1]	 柯昔	 8.8%	 史奈斯	 13.8%

第 4场	 7:00PM	 ($90,000)	 		 	 	 	 特夫方丹	 --1600公尺

1	 243494	 塔斯康	 Tuscan Light	 60	 [6]	 史华兹	 8.6%	 雅桑达	 8.8%
2	 048855	 饼饼	 Our Biscuit	 60	 [11]	施布朗	 6.5%	 何万德	 0.0%
3	 9	 加维森	 Curvation	 60	 [12]	马维利	 6.3%	 马伟豪	 12.4%
4	 0	 赫利欧	 Heliocentric	 60	 [5]	 狄肯-2.5	 10.1%	 雅桑达	 8.8%
5	 7320	 正气	 Tobefair	 59	 [10]	甘里迪	 15.2%	 P彼德	 14.9%
6	 353836	 总店	 Flagship Fund	 59	 [2]	 夏比比	 6.4%	 马奇特	 8.2%
7	 9573	 安全保密	 Signed And Sealed	 59	 [17]	西蒙斯	 11.9%	 韦伯	 5.1%
8	 007	 冒险传记	 Some Adventure	 59	 [9]	 达克雷	 4.1%	 施平斯	 9.0%
9	 0	 丹吉火焰	 Danzig’s Flame	 59	 [8]	 马雅尼	 8.0%	 戴理	 12.0%
10	 23	 幸运叶	 Lucky Shamrock	 59	 [7]	 关铭诺	 11.8%	 赞斯奇	 6.3%
11	 3	 黄斑	 Maculate	 59	 [1]	 迪亚高	 8.3%	 哈比卜	 10.0%
12	 67	 米尔福德	Milford Sound	 59	 [4]	 费拉利	 9.2%	 郭克	 17.6%
13	 	 欧利维山	Mount Of Olives	 59	 [16]	桑普森	 6.6%	 施平斯	 9.0%
14	 	 丽莎	 My Girl Lisa	 59	 [14]	古米德-4.0	 8.7%	 P彼德	 14.9%
15	 87	 红宝石村	 Ruby Valley	 59	 [13]	蒙格	 7.8%	 雅桑达	 8.8%
16	 00	 萨拉菲娜	 Sarafina	 59	 [3]	 泽奇纳	 4.6%	 桑多莉	 6.6%
17	 482506	 全力以赴	 Pucker Up	 60	 [15]	候补1	 0.0%	 韦伯	 5.1%
18	 0077	 安雅	 Enya	 60	 [18]	候补2	 0.0%	 库尔格	 2.6%

第 5场	 7:20PM	 ($100,000)	 		 	 	 	 凯尼沃斯	 --1400公尺

1	 571121	 赛德海	 Celtic Sea	 61	 [6]	 雷景勋	 21.7%	 戴理	 12.0%
2	 132271	 前中	 Front And Centre	 61	 [2]	 马安东	 28.5%	 克福特	 15.7%
3	 621064	 圣塔卡拉	 Santa Clara	 61	 [5]	 杜美尔	 23.0%	 贝文森	 9.5%
4	 623142	 黄金机会	 Golden Chance	 58	 [1]	 韦奕尧	 10.5%	 德里尔	 12.7%
5	 139421	 水灵	 Water Spirit	 53.5	 [3]	 麦伟利	 18.1%	 克福特	 15.7%
6	 343523	 天堂快递	 Heaven’s Embrace	 53.5	 [4]	 卓利	 19.8%	 克福特	 15.7%

南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 11.麦园魔术   2.极速夜      3.队长爸爸    6.杰诺

第 2场 - 10.永远老友   9.科尔尼斯    2.疯狂查理    13.潮流元素

第 3场 - 9.埃尔老爹    7.康宝        4.强悍哈维    3.丹博拉

第 4场 - 5.正气        10.幸运叶     11.黄斑       12.米尔福德

第 5场 - 1.赛德海      2.前中        3.圣塔卡拉    4.黄金机会

第 6场 - 1.萨拉恭      5.午夜钟声    6.照明        2.活圣人

第 7场 - 2.花枝招展    5.里欧绮丽    3.卡梅洛      4.杜布林

第 8场 - 2.胜利在手    7.慢慢爱      8.冰帝        5.分享

第 9场 - 1.步惊云      4.奔跑小狐    2.反叛公主    12.利斯表姐

第10场 - 2.回程机      13.美丽边境   8.前锋战舰    4.魔术大师

第11场 - 3.豪万        1.再显光芒    2.彩虹桥      6.统一世界

第12场 - 4.火小子      7.波比小鸡    5.波斯博客    8.不受控制

第13场 - 3.三号跑道    8.凯尔比      5.黛西车手    6.拉伦蒂娜

第14场 - 1.巴萨迪      7.飞离        2.大宝贝      11.里欧冬天

第15场 - 2.史塔东      4.一夜时光    1.阿特雅布    5.猫老爹

第16场 - 2.埃尔朗兹    1.神秘闪电    3.资讯世界    5.夏日午后
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第 6场	 7:35PM	 ($100,000)	 		 	 	 	 特夫方丹	 --1600公尺

1	 131382	 萨拉恭	 Saragon	 62.5	 [2]	 史华兹	 8.6%	 雅桑达	 8.8%
2	 447335	 活圣人	 Saints Alive	 59	 [7]	 费拉利	 9.2%	 戴理	 12.0%
3	 760014	 艾米莉杰	 Emily Jay	 57	 [4]	 蒙格	 7.8%	 伊拉慕	 2.1%
4	 458647	 芭蕾女神	 Pretty Ballerina	 56	 [3]	 甘里迪	 15.2%	 P彼德	 14.9%
5	 135126	 午夜钟声	 Evening Bell	 55	 [1]	 蓝斯伯	 11.2%	 伍鲁德	 11.5%
6	 446204	 照明	 Illuminate	 55	 [8]	 西蒙斯	 11.9%	 韦伯	 5.1%
7	 901290	 薇薇女神	 Viscountess Vivien	 53.5	 [5]	 狄肯-2.5	 10.1%	 塞奇	 7.7%
8	 235234	 善米莫莎	 Sammi Moosa	 52	 [6]	 关铭诺	 11.8%	 格雷	 7.9%

第 7场	 7:55PM	 ($2,500,000)	 		 	 	 	 凯尼沃斯	 --1400公尺

1	 369382	 摇滚宇宙	 Rock The Globe	 60	 [13]	杜美尔	 23.0%	 戴理	 12.0%
2	 511322	 花枝招展	 Invidia	 60	 [9]	 马安东	 28.5%	 霍仲	 8.8%
3	 223853	 卡梅洛	 Finding Camelot	 60	 [18]	奥菲	 11.6%	 克福特	 15.7%
4	 133	 杜布林	 Dublin Quays	 60	 [16]	麦伟利	 18.1%	 郭克	 17.6%
5	 322131	 里欧绮丽	 Rio Querari	 60	 [6]	 霍励贤	 20.8%	 史奈斯	 13.8%
6	 614042	 萨威	 Savvy	 60	 [11]	范德保	 20.4%	 史奈斯	 13.8%
7	 823166	 虎石	 Tiger’s Rock	 60	 [14]	杰奇	 7.9%	 索玛	 5.9%
8	 322210	 心里话	 On My Mind	 60	 [1]	 雷景勋	 21.7%	 戴理	 12.0%
9	 313	 小镇	 Pure State	 60	 [7]	 史卓栋	 11.6%	 戴理	 12.0%
10	 05162	 依切德	 Etched In Blue	 60	 [8]	 J贝克	 0.0%	 霍仲	 8.8%
11	 923421	 不平凡	 Over The Odds	 60	 [2]	 柯昔	 8.8%	 史奈斯	 13.8%
12	 6317	 自由言论	 Freedom Of Speech	 60	 [17]	温纳雅	 10.3%	 科森	 10.0%
13	 620	 杰克战士	 Jack The Jetsetter	 60	 [10]	卓利	 19.8%	 贝文森	 9.5%
14	 383218	 暴风海角	 Cape Of Storms	 60	 [5]	 麦都华	 7.4%	 史奈斯	 13.8%
15	 201487	 隐身	 Invisible	 57.5	 [4]	 基根	 13.6%	 戴理	 12.0%
16	 933531	 佩佩	 Pay Pay	 57.5	 [3]	 迪伦	 8.2%	 史奈斯	 13.8%
17	 322935	 购物专家	 Retail Therapy	 57.5	 [12]	候补1	 0.0%	 J维伦	 10.7%
18	 373521	 朵比欧	 Doppio Oro	 60	 [15]	候补2	 0.0%	 贝文森	 9.5%

第 8场	 8:10PM	 ($90,000)	 		 	 	 	 特夫方丹	 --1800公尺

1	 826289	 六月七日	 Seventh Of June	 61	 [4]	 古米德-4.0	 8.7%	 P彼德	 14.9%
2	 932212	 胜利在手	 At Hand	 60.5	 [11]	甘里迪	 15.2%	 格雷	 7.9%
3	 193440	 夏弗隆	 Chevron	 59.5	 [12]	费拉利	 9.2%	 廖大卫	 8.9%
4	 121608	 卡迪拉克	 Brand New Cadillac	 59.5	 [7]	 史华兹	 8.6%	 雅桑达	 8.8%
5	 510855	 分享	 Over Sharing	 59	 [9]	 迪亚高	 8.3%	 塞奇	 7.7%
6	 863106	 皇家荣誉	 Royal Honour	 59	 [13]	施布朗	 6.5%	 马奇特	 8.2%
7	 62112	 慢慢爱	 Youcanthurrylove	 58.5	 [15]	关铭诺	 11.8%	 哈比卜	 10.0%
8	 11	 冰帝	 Ice Lord	 58	 [5]	 邓尼森	 12.8%	 戴理	 12.0%
9	 451280	 克特权利	 Kurt’s Approval	 58	 [1]	 蓝斯伯	 11.2%	 伊拉慕	 2.1%
10	 221306	 迪肯斯	 Dickens	 57	 [6]	 西蒙斯	 11.9%	 J维伦	 10.7%
11	 645351	 最终任务	 Final Occasion	 56	 [14]	莫吉恩	 8.6%	 伍鲁德	 11.5%
12	 223120	 贝壳大王	 Oyster King	 55	 [10]	狄肯-2.5	 10.1%	 许忠克	 4.4%
13	 460677	 盛典巨星	 Festive Linngari	 53	 [2]	 赛斯特-4.0	 8.2%	 廖大卫	 8.9%
14	 580599	 好绅士	 Gentleman Only	 52	 [3]	 克琳	 9.7%	 赞斯奇	 6.3%
15	 134903	 再见春天	 So Long Spring	 52	 [8]	 马雅尼	 8.0%	 赞斯奇	 6.3%

第 9场	 8:30PM	 ($350,000)	 		 	 	 	 凯尼沃斯	 --1000公尺

1	 113111	 步惊云	 Clouds Unfold	 60	 [6]	 杜美尔	 23.0%	 贝文森	 9.5%
2	 210422	 反叛公主	 Princess Rebel	 59	 [4]	 亚格拉	 11.3%	 布伦纳	 12.3%
3	 981023	 自由宪章	 Freedom Charter	 58	 [12]	范德保	 20.4%	 贝文森	 9.5%
4	 1111	 奔跑小狐	 Run Fox Run	 58	 [2]	 马安东	 28.5%	 克福特	 15.7%
5	 591270	 努斯沃拉	 Nous Voila	 58	 [1]	 安特鲁	 7.6%	 贝文森	 9.5%
6	 401955	 秘密	 Canukeepitsecret	 58	 [3]	 白理辉	 8.5%	 马绍尔	 10.2%
7	 502681	 小钻石	 Casual Diamond	 58	 [8]	 柯昔	 8.8%	 史奈斯	 13.8%
8	 801360	 圣天暴风	 Celestial Storm	 58	 [10]	奥菲	 11.6%	 潘拿	 8.7%
9	 203170	 纳丝特佳	 Nastergal	 58	 [9]	 卓利	 19.8%	 贝文森	 9.5%
10	 050114	 星群	 In The Stars	 58	 [5]	 韦奕尧	 10.5%	 德里尔	 12.7%
11	 1107	 弗达小姐	Miss Florida	 56	 [7]	 霍励贤	 20.8%	 史奈斯	 13.8%
12	 113	 利斯表姐	 Cousin Liz	 54	 [11]	杰奇	 7.9%	 贝文森	 9.5%

第10场	 8:45PM	 ($130,000)	 		 	 	 	 特夫方丹	 --1800公尺

1	 411630	 英雄本色	 Hero’s Honour	 60	 [10]	史华兹	 8.6%	 雅桑达	 8.8%
2	 111507	 回程机	 Return Flight	 58.5	 [3]	 费拉利	 9.2%	 戴理	 12.0%
3	 998009	 惊天秘密	 Noble Secret	 58	 [9]	 西蒙斯	 11.9%	 郭克	 17.6%
4	 442813	 魔术大师	Master Magic	 56	 [8]	 泽奇纳	 4.6%	 廖大卫	 8.9%
5	 191384	 完美虎女	 Perfect Tigress	 54.5	 [13]	关铭诺	 11.8%	 麦雅兹	 11.0%
6	 243137	 好礼	 Gift For The Gap	 54	 [2]	 马雅尼	 8.0%	 赞斯奇	 6.3%
7	 089077	 滑翔机师	 Glider Pilot	 54	 [7]	 赛斯特-4.0	 8.2%	 赞斯奇	 6.3%
8	 143753	 前锋战舰	 Jet Start	 52.5	 [1]	 古米德-4.0	 8.7%	 P彼德	 14.9%
9	 380647	 神秘魔法	 Secret Potion	 52.5	 [11]	莫吉恩	 8.6%	 伍鲁德	 11.5%
10	 212135	 帕奇	 Apache Too	 52	 [12]	迪亚高	 8.3%	 郭克	 17.6%
11	 240583	 绿木道	 Greenwood Drive	 52	 [6]	 蓝斯伯	 11.2%	 塞奇	 7.7%
12	 216352	 光荣回归	Major Return	 52	 [4]	 未定	 0.0%	 麦雅兹	 11.0%
13	 210256	 美丽边境	 Pretty Border	 50.5	 [5]	 狄肯-2.5	 10.1%	 廖大卫	 8.9%

第11场	 9:05PM	 ($350,000)	 		 	 	 	 凯尼沃斯	 --1600公尺

1	 131211	 再显光芒	 Do It Again	 60	 [3]	 霍励贤	 20.8%	 史奈斯	 13.8%
2	 312321	 彩虹桥	 Rainbow Bridge	 60	 [6]	 雷景勋	 21.7%	 桑德斯	 11.7%
3	 121111	 豪万	 Hawwaam	 60	 [7]	 马安东	 28.5%	 郭克	 17.6%
4	 541453	 卧底特工	 Undercover Agent	 60	 [4]	 奥菲	 11.6%	 克福特	 15.7%
5	 113201	 汉楚	 Head Honcho	 59	 [5]	 杜美尔	 23.0%	 奈尔	 12.0%
6	 311211	 统一世界	 One World	 59	 [1]	 白理辉	 8.5%	 马绍尔	 10.2%
7	 123121	 瓦迪	 Vardy	 58	 [8]	 杰奇	 7.9%	 马克斯	 15.1%
8	 632647	 包装领袖	 Pack Leader	 58	 [9]	 温纳雅	 10.3%	 科森	 10.0%
9	 057045	 法沃拉利	 La Favourari	 58	 [2]	 安特鲁	 7.6%	 奈尔	 12.0%

第12场	 9:20PM	 ($85,000)	 		 	 	 	 特夫方丹	 --2850公尺

1	 547785	 绿皇宫	 Palace Green	 60.5	 [4]	 邓尼森	 12.8%	 戴理	 12.0%
2	 387893	 莎芭	 Shabba Ranks	 60.5	 [7]	 蒙格	 7.8%	 包特斯	 9.1%
3	 231957	 法国小叶	 French Leave	 59.5	 [2]	 史托力	 5.5%	 马勒	 9.2%
4	 197552	 火小子	 Flame Fella	 58.5	 [8]	 关铭诺	 11.8%	 塞奇	 7.7%
5	 292182	 波斯博客	 The Bosbok	 58.5	 [9]	 史华兹	 8.6%	 雅桑达	 8.8%
6	 476037	 大地之空	 Earth Sky	 58	 [10]	西蒙斯	 11.9%	 韦伯	 5.1%
7	 082231	 波比小鸡	 Poppycock	 56.5	 [3]	 狄肯-2.5	 10.1%	 赞斯奇	 6.3%
8	 0021	 不受控制	 Out Of Your League	 55	 [6]	 迪亚高	 8.3%	 哈比卜	 10.0%
9	 727000	 六人帮	 Hit For Six	 55	 [5]	 甘里迪	 15.2%	 廖大卫	 8.9%
10	 764358	 卡玛库拉	 Kamakura	 53	 [12]	费拉利	 9.2%	 雅桑达	 8.8%
11	 607864	 摇滚童星	 Rockstar Child	 53	 [1]	 泽奇纳	 4.6%	 J维伦	 10.7%
12	 090000	 当事人	 The Litigator	 52	 [11]	赛斯特-4.0	 8.2%	 赞斯奇	 6.3%

第13场	 9:40PM	 ($1,000,000)	 		 	 	 	 凯尼沃斯	 --1600公尺

1	 135011	 真实生活	 True To Life	 60	 [7]	 雷景勋	 21.7%	 J维伦	 10.7%
2	 182553	 克尼荣耀	 Cockney Pride	 60	 [15]	蓝都普	 8.7%	 施平斯	 9.0%
3	 4111	 三号跑道	 Third Runway	 60	 [14]	温纳雅	 10.3%	 科森	 10.0%
4	 215112	 年轻活力	 Pretty Young Thing	 60	 [17]	卓利	 19.8%	 克福特	 15.7%
5	 232146	 黛西车手	 Driving Miss Daisy	 60	 [3]	 迪伦	 8.2%	 桑德斯	 11.7%
6	 431153	 拉伦蒂娜	 Larentina	 60	 [1]	 基根	 13.6%	 桑德斯	 11.7%
7	 169239	 打滚王	 Roll In The Hay	 60	 [5]	 柯昔	 8.8%	 贝文森	 9.5%
8	 541111	 凯尔比	 Kelpie	 60	 [10]	马安东	 28.5%	 克福特	 15.7%
9	 621363	 海盗船	 Sailing Ship	 60	 [12]	杜美尔	 23.0%	 贝文森	 9.5%
10	 421911	 圣洁之火	Missisippi Burning	 60	 [2]	 杰奇	 7.9%	 马克斯	 15.1%
11	 1531	 火树	 Flame Tree	 60	 [16]	奥菲	 11.6%	 克福特	 15.7%
12	 243373	 戏剧女王	 Drama Queen	 60	 [4]	 史卓栋	 11.6%	 贝文森	 9.5%
13	 110	 赌场女神	 Casino Queen	 60	 [11]	霍励贤	 20.8%	 史奈斯	 13.8%
14	 31424	 随星	 Follow The Star	 60	 [9]	 麦伟利	 18.1%	 科森	 10.0%
15	 129755	 卡特拉诺	 Castellano	 60	 [8]	 白理辉	 8.5%	 科森	 10.0%
16	 215	 皇光	 Dynastic Light	 60	 [6]	 范德保	 20.4%	 科森	 10.0%
17	 6431	 麦莎	 Joy Maisha (arg)	 60	 [13]	候补1	 0.0%	 贝文森	 9.5%

第14场	 9:55PM	 ($135,000)	 		 	 	 	 特夫方丹	 --1000公尺

1	 111100	 巴萨迪	 Basadi Faith	 60	 [11]	夏比比	 6.4%	 马奇特	 8.2%
2	 222111	 大宝贝	 Big Bay	 58.5	 [2]	 蓝斯伯	 11.2%	 GD史密	 6.8%
3	 41197	 东德威尔	 Donderweer	 56.5	 [6]	 彭尼	 4.1%	 马奇特	 8.2%
4	 514325	 阿利塔楚	 Aristachus	 56.5	 [1]	 狄肯	 10.1%	 狄比尔	 10.1%
5	 930571	 望天	 Look To The Sky	 56.5	 [5]	 关铭诺	 11.8%	 宾达	 8.5%
6	 704501	 勇者之地	 Land Of The Brave	 56.5	 [7]	 史华兹	 8.6%	 宾达	 8.5%
7	 14011	 飞离	 Fly Away	 56	 [8]	 甘里迪	 15.2%	 P彼德	 14.9%
8	 532321	 手到擒来	 Touch Of Fate	 54.5	 [3]	 莫吉恩	 8.6%	 宾达	 8.5%
9	 060271	 希斯枪手	 Syx Shooter	 54.5	 [10]	邓尼森	 12.8%	 宾达	 8.5%
10	 061696	 修格先生	Mr Hugo	 54.5	 [4]	 史托力	 5.5%	 柯罕	 8.5%
11	 16945	 里欧冬天	 Rio’s Winter	 52	 [9]	 蒙格	 7.8%	 莫法迪	 5.6%

第15场	 10:23PM	 ($200,000)	 		 	 	 	 凯尼沃斯	 --2500公尺

1	 649715	 阿特雅布	 Atyaab	 61.5	 [3]	 麦伟利	 18.1%	 郭克	 17.6%
2	 327301	 史塔东	 Strathdon	 59	 [4]	 马安东	 28.5%	 史奈斯	 13.8%
3	 344725	 赫洛杜斯	 Herodotus	 58	 [8]	 雷景勋	 21.7%	 科森	 10.0%
4	 722962	 一夜时光	 Gimme One Night	 56	 [11]	奥菲	 11.6%	 克福特	 15.7%
5	 012121	 猫老爹	 Cat Daddy	 53.5	 [5]	 温纳雅	 10.3%	 科森	 10.0%
6	 253168	 宝本女爵	 Duchess Of Bourbon	 53.5	 [10]	基根	 13.6%	 史奈斯	 13.8%
7	 421134	 小黄	 Crome Yellow	 53.5	 [2]	 卓利	 19.8%	 奈尔	 12.0%
8	 061142	 英勇骑士	 Knights Templar	 53	 [9]	 霍励贤	 20.8%	 史奈斯	 13.8%
9	 421360	 塔尔玛	 Dharma	 52	 [7]	 安特鲁	 7.6%	 伍鲁德	 11.5%
10	 834487	 天神王子	 Celestial Prince	 52	 [6]	 杰奇	 7.9%	 贝文森	 9.5%
11	 174121	 圣威斯	 Saint West	 52	 [1]	 麦都华	 7.4%	 科森	 10.0%

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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